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Welcome to Bowls Scotland’s Competition and Events Calendar 2023 
 
This programme outlines the competitions and events being delivered during the 2023 season.  
 
For Bowls Scotland delivered competitions, entries will be open from Monday 9th January via Bowls 
Scotland’s online club and membership system.   
 
A Competitions and Events Information Guide for 2023 will be available in January which will 
provide information on how to enter each event.   
 
For further information on the Competitions and Events, please get in touch with Eve and Tom. 
 
Eve Wallace, Competitions & Events Officer, 07542 684 546 or evewallace@bowlsscotland.com                                        
 
Tom Weir, Competitions & Events Coordinator, 07834 451 651 or events@bowlsscotland.com  
 

2023 Calendar of Events 
Event Venue Date 
Senior International Trial Northfield, Ayr Sunday 7th May 
Andrew Hamilton Trophy Weeks 1 – 7 Various Saturday 13th May- Saturday 24th June 
Senior International Squad Day Northfield, Ayr Sunday 21st May 
Linda Brennan Ladies U25 Pairs  Northfield, Ayr  Saturday 27th May 
Senior International Squad Day Northfield, Ayr Sunday 4th June 
Youth U15 Open Pairs - Alan Michie 
Trophy TBC Sunday 11th June  

U18 International Trial  Northfield, Ayr Saturday 17th June 
U25 International Trial  Northfield, Ayr Sunday 18th June  
Para Open Pairs TBC Sunday 18th June 
All District Finals completed Various  Monday 26th June 
British Isle Championships TBC TBC  
Ladies & Gents International Events TBC TBC  
Andrew Hamilton Trophy - Quarter Finals Various  Saturday 8th July 
Youth Scottish Cup Open Triples- Ann 
Dennis Cup TBC Sunday 9th July  

Ladies’ National Top 10 – Prelim Various Sunday 9th July 
Andrew Hamilton Trophy Semi-Final & 
Finals Northfield, Ayr  Saturday 15th July  

Ladies’ National Top 10 – 1st Round Various Sunday 16th July 
European Open Northfield, Ayr Friday 21st – Saturday 22nd July 
National Championships Northfield, Ayr Sunday 23rd – Sunday 30th July 
Ladies’ National Top 10 – 2nd Round Various Sunday 6th August 
Ladies’ National Top 10 – 3rd Round Various Sunday 13th August 
Youth International Series Wales (TBC) TBC 
Youth County Qualifiers- Andy Houston 
Trophy TBC Saturday 20th August 

Youth County (Last 8)- Andy Houston 
Trophy TBC Saturday 26th August  

Ladies’ National Top 10 – Semi Finals & 
Final Northfield, Ayr Sunday 27th August 
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2023 Calendar of Events 

Event Venue Date 
World Championships Australia 29th August – 10th September 
Para Home Nations Northfield, Ayr Friday 1st – Sunday 3rd September  
Erskine Veteran’s Open Pairs Northfield, Ayr Saturday 9th September 
Scottish Disability Sport – National 
Championships 

Kelvingrove, 
Glasgow Saturday 9th – Sunday 10th September  

U25 Ladies & Gents International Event  Wales (TBC) TBC 
 

ALL DATES & VENUES ARE CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINT HOWEVER ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
Last Update: 08/12/2022 


